Presented by Assemblywoman Knue Introduced: November 7, 1974 Referred to:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 280

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 82 BY INCREASING ANNUAL LICENSE FEES AND IMPOUND AND BOARDING FEES.

WHEREAS, the assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, pursuant to CBJ 08.05 established certain fees for canine licensing, impound and boarding; and

WHEREAS, the license fee system should be restructured and increased to more effectively accomplish its purpose; and

WHEREAS, the impound and boarding fees are inadequate to meet the cost of such activities;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

1. Section of Resolution Serial No. 82 is hereby amended to read as follows:

Sec. 1. License Fees; Dog. The yearly license fee shall be ten dollars (\$10.00) for each dog over the age of six months, except that the fee shall be five dollars (\$5.00) per year for each spayed female and neutered male over the age of six months, and except that the fee shall be reduced by one-half for dogs acquired after September 1 of the calendar year, and for dogs which attain the age of six months after that date.

2. Section 5 of Resolution Serial No. 82 is hereby amended to read as follows:

Sec. 5. <u>Impound Fee</u>. The fee for impoundment shall be twenty dollars (\$20.00).

3. Section 6 of Resolution Serial No. 82 is hereby amended to read as follows:

Sec. 6. Boarding Fee. The fee for boarding shall be five dollars (\$5.00) for each day the dog is kept.

Adopted this 7th day of November ____, 1974.

Maconter

Attest: